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(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Sasaki Yoshihide ' File No, 13091/'”,
Reg. Mo, =
Company Monarch Life Agency Vancouver
Policy No. 82638

Premium - § 36.05

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Momth October Day 31




January 26th, 1944.

Hr, Yoshihnlde BASAXY
Reglstration No, 02,53.
450 Markham Street,
Toronto, Ontario.

Denr Eirs

If yo . have no property of sny kind
remaining in the Protected Area please fill up
sign and return the enclosed vellow "No Prapariy'
Declaration card. We have already writtem to
you severcl times requesting your registration
and although we enclosced & stomped, sddressed
envelope for your reply =¢ have so far recoived
no answer from you to auy of our letters.

Please be sure to send us the card
duly completed by return mail as we require this
in order that our records may be complete.

We enclose & stampod, addressed envel-
ope faor your reply.

Yours truly,

Ds M. Chope,
Administration Department.




Qetober =0

The ¥anulscturers Life Inturonee Co,.,
113=20 Ctock Exchinge Bull in:,
Vancouver, 8, C.

Deer Lirse

et Policy No. 7M6873

& i i,

We wish %o scknonledge slth thinks
your letter of Septenber J9Lh reguriing the
above policy.

Ye heve yetelver ¢ reuest iroag your
sssured to send his poilcy to hlas in order that
he may maintain seme, Will you kindly, therelore,
communicsate the information reger.ing his polley
direct to hinm.

If he should wish to cish in his peliecy,
however, we woul' 48K thst you forw: rd your cheque
directed to him through this office,

Yours truly,

::’. g \}11;!0.’
Insursnee e :rtment
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JAS. “ﬂtﬂﬁA‘FT /”’ff/’// i’f’/‘ ff PHONE PACIHFIC Si1de

A T

September 29th, 1943

Office of the Custodiasn,
Japanese Evecustion Brench,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
'““'om.‘r' B. C.

Gentlemen: Re: Policy #716,873 -

. Yoshihide Saseki

Enclosed is a copy of & letter thet
this policyholder wrote to our Toronto Office. In view
of the fact that you are holding the policy, we 40 not
think thet we should communicate with the Insured direct,
without first getting im touch with you,

The gross surrender value at the
present time, is $245.76, subject to loan indebtedness of
$100.00, leaving a net value of $145.76. The policy is
payable to the Insured's father, Shuichi Sasaki.

Would you please advise if it is in
order for us to communicate this information to the
Insured.

Yours very truly,

A. 8. Hccloakay,
Branch Secretary.




: e September 15, 1943,
- *he Nanufecturers Life Insurance Compeny,

3 1 873

‘ I have had a letter from the office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B, C. to the effect that they are holding my
insurence poliey.

i have not been paying ay premiums for I would like to
have poasession of my policy befors 4oing so. Please sae if you oan obtain my
Moreover, would you plesse inform me how

policy Tor me.

much 1 owe you and how
Ay poliey stands at this moment.

Yours very truly,
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(Information supplied by Ims, Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

Meme Yoshihide Sasaki File No, 13091

~ !

YA rY 5 Reg. No,

} |
T ‘.
ki Bl i

Company Manufactures Ageney Vancouver

Policy Mo, 716,873

Payable: Anmally, Semi-amnnually or monthly

Month May pay 1l4th




*E" DIVISION
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
(C.I.B.)

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

DIV. FILE NO.‘w "ncm'ern B.C. ..i ‘“;__
w

H. Q. FILE No

G.¥W. McPherson, REsq.,

Authorised Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian,

501 Hoysl Bank Building,
Yancouver, B.C.

rJ

Dear Sir:
Re: Yoshihide SASAKI

Replying to your communication of May
Sth, in connection with the above named, this
Iili\ndvxno that subd ject was apprehended on
December 7th, 1941, for internment, and held at
the Immigration Detention Shed here, On December
13th, Commitment Warrant was received from Ottawa,
and was handed to the Military Authorities, ocovering
his internment for the duratiom,

The Military Authorities have since
moved him %o an Internment Camp, dbut which one
I have not been informed.

Yours truly,
Y

Quoptn V'

(C.H. Hil1l1)
Asst. Commissioner,
Commanding "E" Division.
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N SEPLY PLEASE QUOTE
Vancouver, B.C,

S ; PILE Mo, 412, 269-057 May 1, 1942,
31 Pour » 116 lﬂiﬁbngiiﬂﬁzbtian. ;
HQ No. R

e | i e e T

G.¥.ucPherson, Esq., .
ALchorized Deputy ©Of the Becretary hﬂ,dﬂﬁi g 5
of State and/or Custodian, / ‘

501 Royal Bank Bldg., File Mo 1G4 / }
Vancouver, 5,C. Ang 7

Dear Sir: Referrcd ..__j

Re: Shuichi SASAKI

With reference to your communication of
April 24th, I am forwarding herewlth the following
insurance pollcles:-

Monarch Life $3,000
Manufacturers Life 1, 8500 1"
Monarch Life 1,000~
Monarch Life 1,500 =~

Alsc enclosed two policles made out in
the name of Yoshihide Sasaki, namely -

Monarch Life - S 000"
Manufacturers Life - 1,000 -4

Yours truly,

C.H.H111l) A/Comm'r,,
Commanding "E" Division,




